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DATE: March3,2000 
TO: 
FROM: Division of Legal Services (Christensen) d 
RE: 

Division of Records and Reporting 

Docket No. 991632-WS - Application for original certificate to operate water and 
wastewater utility in Bay County by Dana Utility Corporation. 

Please file the attached letter dated March 8, 2000, in the docket file for the above- 
referenced docket. 
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Patricia A .  Christensen 
Senior Attorney 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2 5 4 0  Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

R e :  Dana Utility Corporation -- D o c k e t  N o ,  991632-WS 

Dear Ms. Christensen: 

Attached is a l e t t e r  to me from Charles E .  Fancher, Jr. of 
Fancher Management Group which confirms or c la r i f i e s  the 
understandings set f o r t h  in staff's letter of March 1, 2000.  

I believe the  attached l e t t e r  provides a l l  the information 
you requested in connection with Dana Utility Corporation's 
pending motion for extension of time to file information 
supporting t h e  establishment of initial rates and charges. 

If you need any clarification, or desire any additional 
information, please let me know. 

Very truly yours, 

F- 
Richard D. Melson 

RDM/mee 
Enclosure 

cc: Ms. Rehwinkel (Division of Water and Wastewater} 
Ms. Bay6 ( f o r  docket file) 
Mr. Fancher 



FMG Fancher Maaagtment Group, Inc. 
2844 ChucumbhRd. Suite F Miami, Fl. 33133 
Td. (305) 461-5550 Fw. (305) 461-5616 

W h  5,2000 

Richard D. Melson 
Hopping, Green, S m s  & Smith 
123 South CaIholln Stract 
Tallahassee, Florida 323 14 

Dana i s  a wholly owned subsidiary of W e  Merial kwelupmt Cnmpny -Ice Me~ial). 
The owners of Lalre Meria! ~ c e  currently in mgdations for the sale of the M e  Merial development, 
The negotiations arc cxgccwI tn be completed by May 2000. 
Development in Laku Merid is cxpccted to continue after the salt is cmplttcd. 
The Bmmun Laming Center is expected to he itS gmmd opening in August aad bc s e d  by a 
p c w  wastewater treatment plant, The s c h d  will connect to the Dana Uti!ity Vtem at e later dale. 
Other than the school, there m 110 current potential customets in the lhna Utitity 9ervice wrritory that 
will be affected by the requested extension of time. 
The h m e s  that are curreniiy m wel ls  and WG Qanb are Iacated north of the Dana servicc tatritnry. 
They are outside thc service tcrritory and do not nebd senice at this h e .  
Mr- AB. Simon, D h m r  and primary shmholdex of Lake Merid Development Company wd D m  
Properties, Ltd, is lqpliating tht sde. 

Please all if T need to pruvide any additional information. 


